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Covered Employment and Wages

State of New Hampshire - Annual Average 2011

Industry
Total, Private plus Government

Total Private

Goods-Producing Industries
Agriculture/Forestry/Fishing

Crop Production

Animal Production

Forestry and Logging

Fishing, Hunting and Trapping

Agriculture and Forestry Support Activities

Mining

Oil and Gas Extraction
Mining (except Oil and Gas)
Support Activities for Mining

Construction

Construction of Buildings
Heavy and Civil Engineering Construction
Specialty Trade Contractors

Manufacturing

Food Manufacturing

Beverage and Tobacco Product Manufacturing
Textile Mills

Textile Product Mills

Apparel Manufacturing

Leather and Allied Product Manufacturing
Wood Product Manufacturing

Paper Manufacturing

Printing and Related Support Activities
Petroleum and Coal Products Manufacturing
Chemical Manufacturing

Plastics and Rubber Products Manufacturing
Nonmetallic Mineral Product Manufacturing
Primary Metal Manufacturing

Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Machinery Manufacturing

Computer and Electronic Product Manufacturing
Electrical Equipment/Appliances Manufacturing
Transportation Equipment Manufacturing
Furniture and Related Product Manufacturing
Miscellaneous Manufacturing

Service-Providing Industries
Utilities
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Units
44,113

42,132

5,941
235
62

48
93
n

n
60
n

n

n
3,657
959

202
2,497

1,989
102

20
27
43
17
11
108
25
175
17
55
98
95
39
386
166
285
56
39
74
153

36,191
103

Annual Average
Employment
605,864

520,338

90,996
1,763
797
421

409

1,567
1,139
2,359
230
1,846
4,733
1,923
2,768
10,821
7,692
15,855
3,665
1,719
886
4,212

429,342
2,473

based on data collected by the Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages (QCEW) program

Average
Weekly Wage
$909.31

$916.27

$1,140.95
$571.97
$442.86

$501.43
$747.88
n

n

$1,068.59
n

n

n

$963.54
$989.48

$1,207.48
$910.25

$1,215.58
$980.63

$1,198.77
$1,083.95
$583.22
$859.30
$642.96
$757.95
$1,032.06
$854.63
$1,266.14
$1,178.82
$964.52
$1,030.90
$959.64
$1,033.72
$1,292.16
$1,659.09
$1,157.99
$1,253.54
$777.11
$1,233.43

$868.65
$1,852.58



Covered Employment and Wages
based on data collected by the Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages (QCEW) program

State of New Hampshire - Annual Average 2011

NAICS Annual Average Average

Code Industry Units Employment Weekly Wage
221 Utilities 103 2,473 $1,852.58
42 Wholesale Trade 4,882 26,225 $1,497.36
423 Merchant Wholesalers, Durable Goods 966 10,422 $1,375.95
424 Merchant Wholesalers, Nondurable Goods 385 7,299 $1,037.45
425 Electronic Markets and Agents and Brokers 3,531 8,504 $2,040.90
44-45 Retail Trade 5,743 93,048 $526.03
441 Motor Vehicle and Parts Dealers 752 11,188 $861.68
442 Furniture and Home Furnishings Stores 282 2,329 $576.95
443 Electronics and Appliance Stores 311 3,542 $1,046.32
444 Building Material and Garden Supply Stores 524 9,088 $623.20
445 Food and Beverage Stores 584 21,170 $351.58
446 Health and Personal Care Stores 373 4,247 $609.72
447 Gasoline Stations 591 4,605 $364.71
448 Clothing and Clothing Accessories Stores 600 6,369 $335.91
451 Sporting Goods, Hobby, Book, and Music Stores 417 4,232 $369.03
452 General Merchandise Stores 247 16,104 $388.97
453 Miscellaneous Store Retailers 716 5,139 $394.68
454 Nonstore Retailers 347 5,036 $970.53
48-49 Transportation and Warehousing 857 12,099 $724.76
481 Air Transportation 39 483 $1,105.92
482 Rail Transportation 0 0 $0.00
483 Water Transportation 0 0 $0.00
484 Truck Transportation 389 2,897 $845.27
485 Transit and Ground Passenger Transportation 138 3,095 $425.26
486 Pipeline Transportation n n n
487 Scenic and Sightseeing Transportation 25 310 $471.22
488 Support Activities for Transportation 113 867 $852.47
491 Postal Service n n n
492 Couriers and Messengers 84 2,244 $807.30
493 Warehousing and Storage 63 2,179 $804.49
51 Information 679 11,137 $1,433.24
511 Publishing Industries (except Internet) 233 4,825 $1,652.62
512 Motion Picture and Sound Recording 54 609 $593.83
515 Broadcasting (except Internet) 45 662 $900.58
517 Telecommunications 148 3,746 $1,434.67
518 Data Processing and Related Services 88 855 $1,305.04
519 Other Information Services 112 440 $1,227.57
52 Finance and Insurance 1,957 26,752 $1,568.91
521 Monetary Authorities - Central Bank 0 0 $0.00
522 Credit Intermediation and Related Activities 700 8,057 $1,072.03
523 Financial Investment and Related Activities 445 5,579 $2,530.85
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NAICS
Code

524
525

53
531

532
533

54
541

5411
5412
5413
5414
5415
5416
5417
5418
5419
55
551

56
561

5611
5612
5613
5614
5615
5616
5617
5619
562
61
611

62
621

622
623
624

71
711

712
713

Covered Employment and Wages
based on data collected by the Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages (QCEW) program

State of New Hampshire - Annual Average 2011

Industry
Insurance Carriers and Related Activities

Funds, Trusts, and Other Financial Vehicles

Real Estate and Rental and Leasing
Real Estate

Rental and Leasing Services
Lessors of Nonfinancial Intangible Assets

Professional and Technical Service
Professional and Technical Services

Legal Services

Accounting and Bookkeeping Services

Architectural and Engineering Services

Specialized Design Services

Computer Systems Design and Related Services

Management and Technical Consulting Services

Scientific Research and Development Services

Advertising, PR and Related Services

Other Professional and Technical Services
Management of Companies/Enterprises

Management of Companies/Enterprises

Administrative and Waste Services
Administrative and Support Services

Office Administrative Services

Facilities Support Services

Employment Services

Business Support Services

Travel Arrangement and Reservation Services

Investigation and Security Services

Services to Buildings and Dwellings

Other Support Services

Waste Management and Remediation Services
Educational Services

Educational Services

Health Care and Social Assistance
Ambulatory Health Care Services

Hospitals
Nursing and Residential Care Facilities
Social Assistance

Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation
Performing Arts and Spectator Sports

Museums, Historical Sites, Zoos, and Parks
Gambling, Recreation, Amusement Industries
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Units
778

35
1,322
1,045

270
8

5,270
5,270

770
570
735
95
1,435
928
138
230
370
418
418

3,170
2,993

612
32
556
269
130
145
1,173
76
177
647
647

3,610
2,231

39
326
1,014

678
138

63
477

Annual Average
Employment
12,797

320

6,778

4,741

1,992
45

29,829
29,829

4,169
4,047
5,084

376
7,188
3,288
1,491
1,365
2,822
8,094
8,094

28,532
26,950

3,119
317
10,201
2,698
620
1,984
7,163
850
1,582
17,292
17,292

84,345
28,933

27,518
14,994
12,899

11,193
1,439

575
9,178

Average
Weekly Wage
$1,465.68
$1,437.72

$904.43
$893.79

$920.10
$1,328.95

$1,483.14
$1,483.14

$1,367.99
$1,255.06
$1,527.42
$1,115.30
$1,831.67
$1,775.15
$1,968.95

$772.94

$808.47
$1,704.39
$1,704.39

$774.27
$763.03

$1,730.99
$413.58
$649.85
$767.16
$1,018.28
$788.05
$503.05
$633.48
$965.68
$918.53
$918.53

$923.71
$1,264.94

$998.18
$574.25
$405.67

$367.77
$613.07

$385.07
$328.21



Covered Employment and Wages
based on data collected by the Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages (QCEW) program

State of New Hampshire - Annual Average 2011

NAICS Annual Average Average
Code Industry Units Employment Weekly Wage
72 Accommodation and Food Services 3,266 52,068 $332.74
721 Accommodation 492 8,859 $405.04
722 Food Services and Drinking Places 2,774 43,209 $317.91
81 Other Services Except Public Admin 3,508 19,374 $608.59
811 Repair and Maintenance 1,282 6,329 $871.85
812 Personal and Laundry Services 936 6,280 $441.41
813 Membership Associations and Organizations 723 5,848 $528.15
814 Private Households 568 916 $449.27
929 Unclassified Establishments 84 105 $1,572.07
999 Unclassified Establishments 84 105 $1,572.07
Total Government 1,981 85,527 $867.02

Federal Government 382 7,390 $1,388.53

State Government 811 20,678 $910.23

Local Government 788 57,459 $784.40

n = data does not meet disclosure standards

Prepared by: Economic and Labor Market Information Bureau,

New Hampshire Employment Security, Concord, New Hampshire 03301
(603) 228-4124
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